Essen, 2020-05-28
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 machinery@tuev-nord.de
die Anforderung des Anhangs 1 der Maschinenrichtlinie 2006/42/EG als eine Grundlage für die EG-Konformitätserklärung erfüllt.
meets the requirements of Annex 1 of the Directive 2006/42/EC as a basis for the EC declaration of conformity.
Safety Control GmbH
Am Industriepark 2a
84453 Mühldorf
Deutschland

which are necessary for its operation and installation.
Each product must bear a distinct indication of the
manufacturer or importer and a type designation so that
the identity of the tested sample maybe determined with
the product launched on the market as a standard.
The bearer of the TÜV NORD CERT -
Certificate
undertakes to regularly supervise the manufacturing of
products for compliance with the test specifications and in
particular properly carry out the checks which are stated
in the specifications or required by the test laboratory.
In case of modifications of the tested product the
certification body
must be informed immediately.
In case of modifications and expiration of validity the
original certificate must be returned to the certification
body
immediately. The certification body
decides if the
certificate can be supplemented or whether a new
certification is required.
In addition to the conditions stated above, all other
provisions of the General Agreement are applicable to the
TÜV NORD CERT -
Certificate. It will be valid as long as
the rules of technology on which the test was based are
valid, unless revoked previously pursuant to the
provisions of the General Agreement.
The TÜV NORD CERT -
Certificate will become invalid
and shall be returned to the certification body immediately
in the event that it shall expire without delay when it has
expired or revoked.
.
.
.
.
Anlage 1, Seite 1 von 2
Annex 1, page 1 of 2
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zur EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung  /  to EC type-examination certificate
Technische Daten:
Technical data:
Die Geräte sind für den Einsatz bis SILCL3 bzw. Kat. 4 und PL “e“ geeignet.
The devices are designed for safety applications up to SILCL3 as well as cat. 4 and PL “e”.
-09
EN 62061:  PFH = 5,14 10  1/h
EN ISO 13849-1:  MTTF  = 390 Jahre („hoch“)D
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 machinery@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
Registrier-Nr. / Registered No. 44 205 13144604
Essen, 2020-05-28
Typbezeichnung:
Type designation:
The type code of the curtain type devices is " SLC445-ER-hhhh-rr-01" with:
SLC 445:
E/R:
hhhh:
rr:
-01:
The type code of the barrier type devices is " SLG445-ER-hhhh-xx" with:
bulletin number
specifying unit: emitter (E), receiver (R)
protective height (mm):
resolution (detection capability):
indicating status lamp option (integrated in end cap)
from 170 to 1770 in steps of 80
(1530 and above: resolution 30 mm only)
14 mm, operating distance 0.3 –   7 m
30 mm, operating distance 0.3 – 10 m
SLG 445:
E/R:
hhhh:
xx:
bulletin number
specifying unit: emitter (E), receiver (R)
protective height (mm) - number of beams: 0500-02 / 0800-03 / 900-04
-01: status lamp integrated in end cap, operating distance 0.3 – 12 m
H1: status lamp integrated in end cap, operating distance 3 – 20 m
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Essen
Zertifizierungsstelle Maschinen
Certification Body Machinery
Benannte Stelle 0044 / Notified Body 0044
.
Anlage 1, Seite 2 von 2
Annex 1, page 2 of 2
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zur EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung  /  to EC type-examination certificate
Hinweise zur sicheren
Verwendung:
Notes for safe use:
1.
2.
3.
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 machinery@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
Registrier-Nr. / Registered No. 44 205 13144604
Essen, 2020-05-28TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Essen
Zertifizierungsstelle Maschinen
Certification Body Machinery
Benannte Stelle 0044 / Notified Body 0044
Allen im Sicherheitsdatenblatt des Herstellers angegebenen
Sicherheitshinweisen ist zum Erreichen des angegebenen Sicherheits-
Integrität und Performance Levels Folge zu leisten.
All safety advices given in safety manual must be followed to achieve the
specified safety integrity and performance level.
Für eine vollständige Beurteilung einer Sicherheitsfunktion müssen alle
Anforderungen gemäß EN ISO 13849-1 /EN 62061 auf die vollständige
Sicherheitsfunktion, in der der Absicherungssensor eingesetzt wird,
angewendet werden.
For a complete functional safety assessment of a safety function, all requirements
of EN ISO 13849-1 / EN 62061 have to be applied to the complete safety function
in which the safety sensor is used.
Die Gültigkeit der Beurteilung ist nur für die im Bericht Nr. 3525 5804
spezifizierte Version gegeben.
The validity of the assessment is only given for the version as specified in technical
report no. 3525 5804.
.